
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL112525\
  Data File : PL097753.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 25 Nov 2025  16:27
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PSTDICV050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 20   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 25 18:01:52 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL112525.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Nov 25 17:56:07 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.504     2.802   261.9E6  362.5E6   51.108    50.678  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.969     7.951   159.8E6  240.2E6   49.785    51.034  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       3.951     3.305   447.4E6  599.3E6   52.734    52.317  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.279     3.636   408.1E6  539.0E6   52.351    52.508  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.869     3.981   387.7E6  496.5E6   51.974    52.473  
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.208     4.262   357.6E6  493.1E6   52.116    51.979  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.469     3.932   167.1E6  226.3E6   51.181    51.155  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.713     4.163   373.6E6  535.2E6   53.533    52.234  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.628     4.763   309.4E6  433.3E6   49.193    51.627  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    6.009     5.134   275.9E6  425.5E6   51.142    49.197  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.882     5.015   306.9E6  467.2E6   51.354    52.201  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    5.961     5.079   301.7E6  461.4E6   50.435    49.280  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.133     5.267   274.9E6  422.2E6   51.308    51.873  
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.281     5.398   288.0E6  443.7E6   51.493    51.348  
14) MA  Endrin          6.508     5.671   233.3E6  383.8E6   50.687    49.939  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.722     5.964   232.4E6  375.6E6   45.816    51.592  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.642     5.819   214.8E6  354.3E6   50.450    52.375  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.956     6.071   199.0E6  291.2E6   54.545    59.087  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.850     6.142   178.5E6  294.9E6   49.144    54.160  
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.084     6.365   220.7E6  354.7E6   50.164    51.690  
20) A   Methoxychlor    7.429     6.643   100.3E6  148.9E6   53.150    55.427  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.562     6.868   226.0E6  380.9E6   51.779    52.282  
22)     Mirex           8.038     7.056   153.8E6  263.3E6   50.614    50.891  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  ALS Vial  : 20   Sample Multiplier: 1
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  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 25 18:01:52 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL112525.M
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  QLast Update : Tue Nov 25 17:56:07 2025
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  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL097753.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

03

 3
.9

49

 4
.2

78

 4
.4

67

 4
.7

12

 4
.8

68

 5
.2

06

 5
.6

27

 5
.8

80
 5

.9
60

 6
.0

08
 6

.1
31

 6
.2

80

 6
.5

06
 6

.6
40

 6
.7

20
 6

.8
49

 6
.9

54  7
.0

82

 7
.4

28
 7

.5
61

 8
.0

37

 8
.9

67
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x

E
nd

rin
 k

et
M

et
ho

xy
ch

l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
E

nd
rin

 a
ld

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
E

nd
rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL097753.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.8

01

 3
.3

04

 3
.6

34

 3
.9

30
 3

.9
80

 4
.1

62
 4

.2
61

 4
.7

62

 5
.0

13
 5

.0
77

 5
.1

32
 5

.2
66

 5
.3

96

 5
.6

70

 5
.8

18

 5
.9

62
 6

.0
70

 6
.1

41

 6
.3

64

 6
.6

42

 6
.8

67

 7
.0

55

 7
.9

49
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #
4,

4'
-D

D
E

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2
de

lta
-B

H
C

 

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL112525.M Wed Nov 26 12:05:26 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
ICVPL112525


